FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE

- < |
This First Amendment to Lease is made and entered into this )’9 dayof 2\ 2008
by and between: o\

Lmdiord
Bryson Management Campany
2600 Eldorado Parkway, Suite 210
Mel(lnney, Texas 75070

and

Calim Count Texas, a political
subdivision of the State of Texas
mm Redbud, Suite 102
McKinney, Texas 75069
(12,312 8F)

This First Amendment to Lease shall modify the original Lease Agreement between ?aeﬂa
Industrial Parmers, L.P., (Landlord), and Collin County Texas (Tenant) dated on or about
July 7, 2003 in which certain veal estate and premises therein deseribed and situated in the
County of Collin, City of MeKanmy and the State of Texas were demised and leased by
Landlord to Tenant. {'I'he cﬁgma! Lease as madzﬁeci by this Amenémmt 1o Lx:aSe is herein
caﬁed the “Lease.”) , :

It is the sole intent of this First Amendmam to Lease to maéxfy the Lea&e by the iﬁl}omng

provisions:

L

The maturxty of the Lense will be extended sixty {69) months ﬁnm the current

~ matugty of August 31, 2008 to October 31, 2{)13 This is the first renewal option as

~ deseribed in section 26 of the Lease. -
~ Tenant’s-obligation under this sgreement shail be expressly snb;eci to a;spmpmm:ms :
being budgeted annually, and made available by Tenant’s goveming board in

amounts sufficient to pay the Base Rent and other fees due hereunder, In the event of
mmappmpﬂauom Tenant may - exercise its: mght to fem‘smafe “this agreemen% as
outlined below.,

Tenant may terminate this agreement under t.ixe conditions stated above, by providing
Landlord a 180 day written notice of its intent to do so (“Notification Period”).

If Tenant elects to terminate the Lease as specified in this amendment, Tenant will be
respﬂnsabie for the reimbursement to Landlord for any unamortized leasing
commissions or cost associated with this First Amendment.

Landlord and Tenant represent each to the other that ithas. full mght and auihomy o
enter. mto ﬂ:ns First Amﬁadment to Lease. : “0




As expressly modified herein all of the terms and conditions of the. Leas@ shail remam in eﬁect

and unchanged.

Signed by Landlord this 25 dayof__ 31 2008,

Landlond: Paella Industrial Partners, L.P. :
BY: McKinney Central Business Park G.P,, L.L.C.

v e L/

Printed Nma
Title: Agent
Signed by Tenant this____ day of B . 2008

’I’enant, Collin Cmmty Texas, a- pulmcai snbﬂivisian of the State af Texas :

By: ’}Wjjlxw %‘/

Printed Name; + Vafz/(/m Ybarbo
Title: chhagmq Aaeut

Do Q00 -d77-01-03

G:KKIRB-Y‘My Documents'Collin County First Amendment To Lease.doc




e S D
08JUL 30 aM g 5,

BRYSON

REALTY ADVISORS

July 25, 2008

Ms. Sara Hoglund

Collin County Purchasing
200 S. McDonald, Suite 230
McKinney, TX 75069

Re: 2010 Redbud, Suite 102
Dear Ms. Hoglund:

Enclosed please find two (2) original fully-executed First Amendment to Lease
documents for your files. :

We are very pleased to retain Collin County Texas as our tenant Please feel free to
contact our office with any questions.

Smcerely,

i
[~ /"/ (Z

Lainfe Fisk
Property Manager

G:\Lainie\Paella\Tenant Letters\080725-Collin County Amendment Cover.doc

ce: Lease File

2600 Eldorado Parkway #210
McKinney, Texas 75070
972/562-7776 « FAX 972/562-9019
www.brysonrealty.com



